



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 29244 of 2025

Urmila Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Sahani
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

An affidavit of compliance has been filed saying that the victim has been traced out and sent to the Rajkiya Balgirh Balika, Ballia by an order of the Child Welfare Committee, Gorakhpur dated 06.03.2026.

Put up this matter **tomorrow** as **fresh** at **2.00 p.m.**

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

May 6, 2026
Prashant D.